RESOLUTION NO. 2022 –

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, INITIATING A STREET VACATION OF A PORTION OF EUCLID AVENUE EAST OF ORANGE STREET.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of National City, California held a duly advertised Public Hearing on October 18, 2022 for the consideration of an initiation request for a Street Vacation of a portion of Euclid Avenue east of Orange Street; and

WHEREAS, at said Public Hearing the City Council considered the staff report contained in Case File No. 2022-24 SC, maintained by the City and incorporated herein by reference along with evidence and testimony also presented; and

WHEREAS, this action is taken pursuant to all applicable procedures required by State and City law; and

WHEREAS, the action recited herein is found to be essential for the preservation of public health, safety, and general welfare; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends the approval of the request to initiate a Street Vacation.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: Approves a Request to Initiate a Street Vacation of a portion of Euclid Avenue east of Orange Street.

SECTION 2: The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolutions.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 18th day of October, 2022.

ATTEST:	Alejandra Sotelo-Solis, Mayor
Luz Molina, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Barry J. Schultz., Interim City Attorney	